
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018735-2022 

Contract

Managed Investigation Services 

Milton Keynes Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018735

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032253  

Published 8 July 2022, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes Council

Civic Offices 

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

Email

contracts@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018735-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018735-2022
mailto:contracts@milton-keynes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes

Buyer's address

https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes
https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Managed Investigation Services 

Reference number

2021-047B

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79720000 - Investigation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Milton Keynes Council are looking for suppliers who can supply an evidence and information
gathering service via mobile CCTV cameras, robust enough to allow for further action to be
pursued by the Local Authority or its partner agencies.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79700000 - Investigation and security services

32235000 - Closed-circuit surveillance system



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Main site or place of performance

Milton Keynes 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Environmental Crime Unit of Milton Keynes Council is seeking to employ a suitably
qualified and experienced organisation to provide a fully-supported, managed redeployable
evidence and information gathering service with the provision of unlimited CCTV
interrogation, review and the secure supply of full evidence packs for investigation by the
Council’s Enforcement Officers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

2021-047b



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007097

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021-047B

Title

Managed Investigation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/007097-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crimewave Limited

Hales Folly Farm, Hartwell Road

Hanslope

MK19 7BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

National registration number

08596130

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Royal Court of Justice

London

WC24 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T00:51:06+0100
	TCPDF




